!

Official

U.S5. Treasury Dept.,

State Treasurer,

County Commissioners' Proceedings Continued

Director of Internal Revenue Oct. 2,
S i 973.80
Social Security SEuk. 63

There Being no further business the meeting adjourned.

ATTEST

(:2;2%%2%22¢91/¢/ﬂ/q/df_l4><j
.

H.H. Summers,

County Clerk

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, Sublette County, Wyoming

BVI) Y

Dénzld W. Jeweé%?7Chairman

Pinedale,
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2

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

Pinedale, Wyoming)|
November 6, 1962 |

The Board met on this date in regular session with all members present.

The mintues of the previous meeting was approved as read.

The reforts of the various County Officers were approved and ordered filed.

The fo
Treasury:

Acceptance Agreement No. 434, Town of Pinedale $50.00; No. 435, Allen Agency, $9.71.

The following bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn:

Milford Steele, County Commissioner

Jake Pfisterer, County Commissioner

Donald W. Jewett, County Commissioner

H.H. Summers, County Clerk

Aune R. Clark, Deputy County Clerk

Henrietta A. Jones, Clerk in County Clerk's Office

Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer

Jean Sells, Deputy County Treasur

Elma Kape, Clerk n County Treasurer's Office

Hazel Werner, County Assessor

Ernest . Faler, Clerk in County Assessor's Office

Morris C. Horton, County Sheriff

Wm. P. Slatter, Deputy Sheriff

George A. Wilson, Deputy Sheriff

Jean Horton, Clerk in Sheriff's Office

Robert W. Sievers, County Attorney

Jean B. Risser, Secretary of County Attorney

Rosalie E. Hockett, County Sup;t of Schools

Marjorie Olson, Clerk in Ag. Dept

Martha Williams, Janitor for Ag. Dept

Hazel P. Bloom, Clerk of Court

Harmona A. Shannon, Deputy Clerk of Court & Justice of Peace

Nellie M. Meyers, Janitor, Courthouse & Jalle

Elmer D. Fsler, R & B

Charles P. McAlisterj R & B

Rheo P. Binning, R & B

George Snow, R & B

Reed Schwab, R & B

Ted Wiederanders, R & B

William E. Williams, R & B

Lester Priebe, R & B

The Mills Company, Supplies

Wyo. Taxpayers Ass'm, Book for County Clerk

Syls' Business Machines, Supplies for Treasurer
Pinedale Drug, Supplies

Continental 0il Co., Sheriff's Car

Pinedale Roundup,Supplies

Phillips Petroleum Co., Sheriff's Car

Big Piney Aviation, Inc., Sheriff's Dept. Search
Milne Truck Lines, Freight

Paul N. Scherbel, County Surveying

J. Thomas Johnston, M.D., Inquest & Autopsys

F.W. Tanner, County Coroner

E.B. Burgoon, M.D., Inquest & Autopsy

Rogan Mortuary, Autopsy

Hugh D. Schooley, Reporting, Clerk of Court

Itex, Supplies

D.C. Carson, Rent for Ag. Dept.

Delgado Service, Heat for Ag. Dept.

Carl Urbigkit, County Agent

Stella McKinstry, Home Demonstration Agnnt

Pinedale Power & Light Co., Lights for Ag. Dept.
Elaine's Cafe, Prisoners Meals

Zieglers, Courthouse & Jail

Highiand Inc., Courthouse & Jail

Pinedale Power & Light Co., Courthouse & Jail
Highland Inc., R & B
Lincoln Service Corp., R & B
Pinedale Auto Supply, R & B
Metal Guard Lubricants Co.,
Wortham Machinery Co., B & B
C & P Auto Gate Co., R & B

R &B

¥

108.59
22.53
20.93

290.16

260.24

225.09

299.98

228.07

180.47

377455

188.60

398.82

268.26

- -269.07

17727
283.09
128.31
b o B L
179.12
14,53
280.16
34.37
17735
338.02
315.46
306.46
299.36
300.16
280.16
266.62
296 .46
Lol 49
16.00
298.75
126.41
10.25"
652.32
9.05
30.00

9.33

300.60
112.50
70.20
30.00
30.00
5,00
6.63
50.00
15.20
206.90
141,96
5,60
8.65
13.36
1000.00
71.40
79.53
18.10
30.77
137.50

5.53
1000.00

lowing Acceptance Agreeménts were approved and money ordered turned into the County




