

Official County Commissioners' Proceedings Continued  
 U.S. Treasury Dept., Director of Internal Revenue  
 State Treasurer, Social Security

Pinedale, Wyo  
 Oct. 2, 1962  
 973.80  
 1644.63

There Being no further business the meeting adjourned.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, Sublette County, Wyoming

ATTEST

H.H. Summers

H.H. Summers, County Clerk

Donald W. Jewett

Donald W. Jewett, Chairman

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

Pinedale, Wyoming  
 November 6, 1962

The Board met on this date in regular session with all members present.  
 The mintues of the previous meeting was approved as read.  
 The reports of the various County Officers were approved and ordered filed.  
 The following Acceptance Agreements were approved and money ordered turned into the County Treasury:

Acceptance Agreement No. 434, Town of Pinedale \$50.00; No. 435, Allen Agency, \$9.71.  
 The following bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn:

Milford Steele, County Commissioner	\$ 108.59
Jake Pfisterer, County Commissioner	22.53
Donald W. Jewett, County Commissioner	20.93
H.H. Summers, County Clerk	290.16
Aune R. Clark, Deputy County Clerk	260.24
Henrietta A. Jones, Clerk in County Clerk's Office	225.09
Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer	299.98
Jean Sells, Deputy County Treasurer	228.07
Elma Kape, Clerk in County Treasurer's Office	180.47
Hazel Werner, County Assessor	377.55
Ernest Falter, Clerk in County Assessor's Office	188.60
Morris C. Horton, County Sheriff	398.82
Wm. P. Slatter, Deputy Sheriff	268.26
George A. Wilson, Deputy Sheriff	269.07
Jean Horton, Clerk in Sheriff's Office	177.27
Robert W. Sievers, County Attorney	283.09
Jean B. Risser, Secretary of County Attorney	128.31
Rosalie E. Hockett, County Sup;t of Schools	277.11
Marjorie Olson, Clerk in Ag. Dept	179.12
Martha Williams, Janitor for Ag. Dept	14.53
Hazel P. Bloom, Clerk of Court	280.16
Harmona A. Shannon, Deputy Clerk of Court & Justice of Peace	34.37
Nellie M. Meyers, Janitor, Courthouse & Jail	177.35
Elmer D. Falter, R & B	338.02
Charles P. McAlister, R & B	315.46
Rheo P. Binning, R & B	306.46
George Snow, R & B	299.36
Reed Schwab, R & B	300.16
Ted Wiederanders, R & B	280.16
William E. Williams, R & B	266.62
Lester Priebe, R & B	296.46
The Mills Company, Supplies	494.49
Wyo. Taxpayers Ass'n, Book for County Clerk	16.00
Syls' Business Machines, Supplies for Treasurer	298.75
Pinedale Drug, Supplies	126.41
Continental Oil Co., Sheriff's Car	10.25
Pinedale Roundup, Supplies	652.32
Phillips Petroleum Co., Sheriff's Car	9.05
Big Piney Aviation, Inc., Sheriff's Dept. Search	30.00
Milne Truck Lines, Freight	9.33
Paul N. Scherbel, County Surveying	300.60
J. Thomas Johnston, M.D., Inquest & Autopsys	112.50
F.W. Tanner, County Coroner	70.20
E.B. Burgoon, M.D., Inquest & Autopsy	30.00
Rogan Mortuary, Autopsy	30.00
Hugh D. Schooley, Reporting, Clerk of Court	5.00
Itex, Supplies	6.63
D.C. Carson, Rent for Ag. Dept.	50.00
Delgado Service, Heat for Ag. Dept.	15.20
Carl Urbigkit, County Agent	206.90
Stella McKinstry, Home Demonstration Agent	141.96
Pinedale Power & Light Co., Lights for Ag. Dept.	5.60
Elaine's Cafe, Prisoners Meals	8.65
Ziegler's, Courthouse & Jail	1000.00
Highland Inc., Courthouse & Jail	71.40
Pinedale Power & Light Co., Courthouse & Jail	79.53
Highland Inc., R & B	18.10
Lincoln Service Corp., R & B	30.77
Pinedale Auto Supply, R & B	137.50
Metal Guard Lubricants Co., R & B	5.53
Wortham Machinery Co., R & B	1
C & P Auto Gate Co., R & B	1000.00